

COUNCIL RESOLUTION No. 44-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE, OREGON, AUTHORIZINGTHE EXECUTION OF AN EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT WITH THE CITY MANAGER.

WHEREAS City Council engaged in a competitive process to recruit and select a new city manager; and

WHEREAS, City Council received 45 applications for the city manager position; and

WHEREAS, after conducting initial interviews via Zoom and inviting four finalists for in-person interviews, City Council has selected Emma Sagor to be the next city manager; and

WHEREAS, an employment contract has been successfully negotiated with Emma Sagor for the position.

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved by the City Council of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon, that the Mayor is authorized to sign an employment contract with Emma Sagor as Milwaukie's next city manager.

Introduced and adopted by the City Council on August 20, 2024.

This resolution is effective immediately.

Lisa M. Batey, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ATTEST:

Nicole Madigan, Deputy City Recorder

ustin D. Genicke, City Attorney